

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28955 OF 2024

Rajesh Shivram Kerkar

.... Petitioner

v/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area  
Development Authority (MHADA), Mumbai  
and Ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Jeetendra Ranawat for the Petitioner.

Mr. Paras Pawar a/w. Ms. Sayli Apte i/b. Mr. Prakash Lad  
for the Respondents.

CORAM: A.S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025.

**P. C. :-**

1) Learned Advocate appearing for the Respondents seeks time to  
take instructions.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 04<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

1.2) To be listed under the caption 'for admission'.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

PREETI  
HEERO  
JAYANI

Digitally signed by  
PREETI HEERO  
JAYANI  
Date: 2025.02.24  
11:39:16 +0530