

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.28955 OF 2024

Rajesh Shivram Kerkar

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development
Authority (MHADA) & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Jeetendra Ranawat, a/w Adv. Gaurav Gupta for the Petitioner.
Ms. Aparna Kalathil, a/w Adv. Sayli Apte and Adv. Shreya Shah for
Respondent-MHADA.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.DATE : 4th March 2025.**P.C.:-**

- 1) Learned Advocate Ms. Aparna Kalathil appearing for Respondent-MHADA seeks time to take further instructions.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 18th March, 2025.
- 3) To be listed under the caption 'For Admission'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSHDigitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.03.07
14:19:42 +0530